GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FINANCE (A.F) DEPARTMENT

OFFICE MEMORANDUM.

No.FEM.38/2004/95.

Dated Shillong, the 25th October, 2010.

In continuation to this Department's Office Memorandum No.FEM.44/2003/Pt.II/155, dt.20.9.2010, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to decide that the word "Chairman" shall also include "Co-Chairman".

(S.Kharmawphlang) Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Finance (AF) Department.

No.FEM.38/2004/95-A.

Dated Shillong, the 25th October, 2010.

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E)/Audit, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. P.S to Chief Minister for favour of information of the Chief Minister.
- 3. P.S. to Deputy Chief Ministers for favour of information of the Deputy Chief Ministers.
- 4. P.S. to Speaker, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly for favour of information of the Speaker.
- 5. P.S. to Ministers/Ministers of State.
 - 6. All Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries to the Government of Meghalaya.
 - 7. All Administrative Departments for information of all Boards/Corporations etc.
 - 8. All FAs/FAOs/All TOs.
 - 9. Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Shillong.
 - 10. Secretariat Administration Department (Accounts).

By Orders Etc.,

(S.Kharmawphlang) Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Finance (AF) Department.